
PAKISTAN  TANNERS  ASSOCIATION (S.Z) 
LIST  OF   PTA  (SOUTHERN ZONE 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR – 2021-22 
 
 

 

S/
No 

 
Name,  Firm  Name, Desig. & dd. 

Telephone 
Number 

Mobile  No. &   E-Mail Add. 

 
1. 

 
Mr. Aziz  Ahmed  
Chairman,   PTA (S.Z)           
A.M.A. Leather  Industry 
Plot #  331 /7A,  KIA, 

 
35116301 

 

 
0321-9298788 

 
 

yumadt@gmail.com 

 
2. 

 
Mr. Yousuf  Shafiq 
Vice  Chairman,  PTA (S.Z)           
YSA  Trading   
Plot No.43,  Lane – 26,   
Off:  hayaban-e-Jami,Jami, 
Commercial Area,Phase  VII,  DHA,               
Plot #  53  /  7A,  KIA, 

 
 

35064393 

 
 

0333-3131271 

 
 

ysatrading@gmail.com 

 
3. 

 
Mr. Tariq  Mahmood 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)  
Waniya  Import & Export 
Plot # 387/1  / 7A,  KIA, 

 
35121616 

 
0322-2758644 

 
tariq040273@gmail.com 

 
4. 

 
Mr. M. Saleem Ahmed 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
Pak  Leather Craft 
Plot #  18/7A,  KIA, 

 
35121615 

 
0321-8248565 

 
saleem@pakleather.com 

 
5. 

 
Mr. Farooq  Ahmed  
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
Madina  Oasis 
Plot #  421/7A,  KIA, 

 
35055009 

 

 
0321-8286100 

 
 

nfleather@yahoo.com 

 
6. 

 
Mr. Muhammad  Danish  Khan 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
Highway’s  Creation (Pvt) Ltd. 
Plot #  325/7A,  KIA, 

 
 35054502 

 
0321-2115111 

 
danish1611@gmail.com 

 
7. 

 
Mr. Khawaja  Masood  Ahmed 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
G. M.  Leather  Industry  
Plot #  49/2 /7A,  KIA, 

 
35068188 
35054127 

 
0300-8226930 

  

 
gmleather@cyber.net.pk 

 
8 

 
Mr. Afnan Shehzad 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
Gulf Leather Works  
Plot #  80 /7A,  KIA, 

 
35115881-2 

 
0333-2277244 

 
 

gulf@gulfpakistan.com 

 
9 

 
Mr. Sheikh Azhar  Saeed 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
AS  Leather  
Plot #  214-215 /7A,  KIA, 

 
35110004 

 
0300-9288856 

 
 

asleather1@gmail.com 

 
10. 

 
Mr. Shaukat Ali 
Member, E.C.  PTA (S.Z)           
Rasheed Ahmed & Sons  
Plot #   433/7A,  KIA, 

 
 

35122452 

 
 

0333-2300653 

 
 

shoukat123@cyber.net.pk 
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